

RECEIVED, 4/8/2013 14:33:41, Thomas D. Hall, Clerk, Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRETT A. BOGLE,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC11-2403

Lower Tribunal No. 91-12952

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA
Chief Assistant Attorney General
Capital Appeals Bureau Chief
Florida Bar No. 0445071
3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: 813-287-7910
Facsimile: 813-281-5501
capapp@myfloridalegal.com [and]
candance.sabella@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 7

ARGUMENT 9

 ISSUE I 9

BOGLE RECEIVED A FULL AND FAIR EVIDENTIARY HEARING. 9

 ISSUE II..... 22

BRADY/GIGLIO CLAIMS 22

 ISSUE III..... 48

BOGLE WAS NOT DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF GUILT
PHASE COUNSEL..... 48

 ISSUE IV 66

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REJECTED BOGLE’S CLAIM
THAT NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE WOULD PROBABLY
PRODUCE AN ACQUITTAL ON RETRIAL. 66

ISSUE V..... 73

BOGLE’S ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDERS DID NOT HAVE
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST WHILE REPRESENTING BOGLE THAT
WOULD NECESSITATE THEIR RECUSAL. 73

 ISSUE VI 77

THE POSTCONVICTION COURT PROPERLY DENIED BOGLE’S
CLAIM THAT HE RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
PENALTY PHASE COUNSEL. 77

CLAIM VII93

CLAIM OF PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT WAS PROPERLY DENIED AS PROCEDURALLY BARRED AND MERITLESS AND DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO COMMENTS ON THE EVIDENCE THAT WERE PROPER AND/OR NOT PREJUDICIAL.93

CONCLUSION99

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE100

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. Sec’y, Fla. Dept. of Corr.</i> , 611 F.3d 740 (11th Cir. 2010)	57
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 574 So. 2d 87 (Fla. 1991)	42, 44
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 822 So. 2d 1261 (Fla. 2002)	43
<i>Beasley v. State</i> , 18 So. 3d 473 (Fla. 2009)	52
<i>Bleau v. Wall</i> , 808 A.2d 637 (R.I. 2002)	11
<i>Braddy v. State</i> , 2012 WL 5514368 (Fla. 2012)	95, 96, 98
<i>Brookings v. State</i> , 495 So. 2d 135 (Fla. 1986)	42
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004)	22
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001)	48, 78
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S. Ct. 1038 (1973)	62
<i>Chandler v. United States</i> , 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000)	78
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	50
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)	78
<i>Conahan v. State</i> , 2013 WL 1149736 (March 21, 2013)	36
<i>Crain v. State</i> , 78 So. 3d 1025 (Fla. 2011)	49, 58

<i>Dennis v. State</i> , 2012 WL 6619282 (Fla. 2012)	94
<i>Duckett v. State</i> , 918 So. 2d 224 (Fla. 2005)	65
<i>Duest v. Dugger</i> , 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	40
<i>Dufour v. State</i> , 69 So. 3d 235 (Fla. 2011)	61
<i>Evans v. State</i> , 808 So. 2d 92 (Fla. 2001)	42
<i>Farinas v. State</i> , 569 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1990),	12, 14
<i>Floyd v. State</i> , 18 So. 3d 432 (Fla. 2009)	19
<i>Gorby v. State</i> , 819 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 2002)	41
<i>Green v. State</i> , 975 So. 2d 1090 (Fla. 2008)	25, 31
<i>Griffin v. State</i> , 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	22, 98
<i>Guzman v. State</i> , 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003)	36
<i>Hamilton v. State</i> , 875 So. 2d 586 (Fla. 2004)	59
<i>Hannon v. State</i> , 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	39
<i>Hansbrough v. State</i> , 509 So. 2d 1081 (Fla. 1987)	28
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 649 So. 2d 1361 (Fla. 1994)	21, 22
<i>Henyard v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 753 (Fla. 2004)	22

<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 817 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2002)	76
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 545 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1989)	15
<i>Jent v. State</i> , 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	42
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 27 So. 3d 11 (Fla. 2010)	36, 73
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	67
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 678 So. 2d 309 (Fla. 1996)	30
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	30, 66
<i>Keen v. State</i> , 639 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 1994)	42
<i>Kelley v. State</i> , 974 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 2007)	19, 20
<i>Lamarca v. State</i> , 931 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2006)	66
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 603 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1992)	96
<i>Marek v. State</i> , 14 So. 3d 985 (Fla. 2009)	62
<i>Marquard v. State</i> , 850 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 2002)	19
<i>Maxwell v. Wainwright</i> , 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	78
<i>Mazzara v. State</i> , 51 So. 3d 480 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	37
<i>McCrae v. State</i> , 510 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1987)	75, 76

<i>McWatters v. State</i> , 36 So. 3d 613 (Fla. 2010)	62
<i>Mungin v. State</i> , 932 So. 2d 986 (Fla. 2006)	75, 76, 77
<i>Overton v. State</i> , 976 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 2007)	72
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 3 So. 3d 974 (Fla. 2009)	55
<i>Peede v. State</i> , 955 So. 2d 480 (Fla. 2007)	39
<i>People v. Spagnola</i> , 2009 WL 2382670 (Mich. App. 2009)	69
<i>Randolph v. State</i> , 853 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 2003)	18
<i>Reed v. State</i> , 875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004)	56, 58
<i>Reichmann v. State</i> , 966 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 2007)	18
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> , 986 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 2008)	11, 35, 38, 39
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 609 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1992)	61
<i>Sharpe v. Bell</i> , 593 F.3d 372 (4th Cir. 2010)	62
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 934 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 2006)	13, 40
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 641 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 1994)	28
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 931 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 2006)	39
<i>Sochor v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	48

<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	63, 70, 94
<i>State v. Freeman</i> , 2008 WL 142299 (Mo. App. S.D. 2008)	70
<i>Stewart v. State</i> , 37 So. 3d 243 (Fla. 2010)	92, 93
<i>Taylor v. Illinois</i> , 484 U.S. 400, 108 S. Ct. 646 (1988)	62
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 62 So. 3d 1101 (Fla. 2011)	54
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	22
<i>Tompkins v. State</i> , 980 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 2007)	41, 42
<i>Troy v. State</i> , 57 So. 3d 828 (Fla. 2011)	91
<i>Valentine v. State</i> , 98 So. 3d 44 (Fla. 2012)	94, 95, 96, 98
<i>Valle v. State</i> , 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	98
<i>Van Poyck v. State</i> , 694 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997)	91
<i>Vining v. State</i> , 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	22
<i>Wright v. State</i> , 995 So. 2d 324 (Fla. 2008)	36
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 71 So. 3d 86 (Fla. 2011)	31
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
§ 90.610, <i>Fla. Stat.</i> (2009)	15
